VIKING PUMP • A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2010
Section 341.6
Page 341.6.1
Issue B
SERIES GD-05, -07
VIKING ROTARY FLOW DIVIDERS
OPERATING RANGE:
SERIES GD-07BB00-GV

SERIES GD-05, -07
VIKING ROTARY FLOW DIVIDERS
MODEL NUMBER KEY
APPLICATION
NOTES:
●	 Each non-“O” element = a discharge port. At least (2) required.
Sum of discharge flow rates = inlet flow rate unless otherwise noted.
●	 Codes in bold type indicate “standard” price list flow dividers
(with same code in each section). Others require custom quotation.
G D - 0 5 B B O O - G V
Relief Valves:
V	 =	With Valves
O	=	Without Valves
Series:
-05
-07
1st 2nd
Element Codes from tables below
3rd 4th Design
Series
External Gear
Flow Divider
-05 Series Element Codes
Code Element
Displacement / rev
Element Capacity
at 3500 RPM
in3 ml or cc GPM LPM
A 18 .094 1.54 1.4 5.3
B 25 .139 2.27 2.0 7.5
C 35 .194 3.18 2.8 10.6
D 50 .277 4.54 4.0 15.1
E 70 .388 6.36 5.6 21.2
F 10 .546 8.96 8.0 30.3
O none (3rd or 4th elements only)
-07 Series Element Codes
Code Element
Displacement / rev
(ml or cc)
Element Capacity
at 3500 RPM
in3 ml or cc GPM LPM
A 41 .546 8.96 8.0 30.3
B 58 .765 12.53 11.2 42.4
C 82 1.096 17.96 16.0 60.5
D 11 1.530 25.07 22.4 84.8
E 16 2.192 35.92 32 121.1
O none (3rd or 4th elements only)
A common rotary gear flow divider application is the
synchronizing of hydraulic cylinders or the elimination
of manual rephasing of cylinders, as illustrated at right.
As one cylinder reaches the end of its stroke, the
differential pressure between sections reaches a point
sufficient to open the relief valve directing flow back
to the inlet of the second section. Flow to this section
continues until the cylinder completes its stroke and
rephasing is accomplished. Applications such as
planters, equalizing jacks, truck hoists and cultivators
generally require that the cylinders be in phase.
VIKING PUMP • A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2010
Section 341.6
Page 341.6.3
Issue B
SERIES GD-05, -07
VIKING ROTARY FLOW DIVIDERS
CONSTRUCTION AND FEATURES
Anti-friction needle